
122 55.5
Mastercraftsman (IRE) 2 C Danehill Dancer (IRE)--Starlight Dreams (USA) Mr. D. Smith, Mrs. J. Magnier & A. P. O'Brien IRE

Mr. M. Tabor
121 55

Bushranger (IRE) 2 C Danetime (IRE)--Danz Danz (GB) Mr. D. Smith, Mrs. J. Magnier & David Wachman IRE
Mr. M. Tabor

120 54.5
Crowded House (GB) 2 C Rainbow Quest (USA)--Wiener Wald (USA) J. P. Reddam, Mrs. Carmen Burrell & B. J. Meehan GB

J. Harvey
119 54

Intense Focus (USA) 2 C Giant's Causeway (USA)--Daneleta (IRE) Mrs. J. S. Bolger J. S. Bolger IRE
Naaqoos (GB) 2 C Oasis Dream (GB)--Straight Lass (IRE) Mr. Hamdan Al Maktoum F. Head FR

118 53.5
Finjaan (GB) 2 C Royal Applause (GB)--Alhufoof (USA) Mr. Hamdan Al Maktoum M. P. Tregoning GB
Gallagher (GB) 2 C Bahamian Bounty (GB)--Roo (GB) Brimacombe, McNally, Rickman & B. J. Meehan GB

Sangster
Lord Shanakill (USA) 2 C Speightstown (USA)--Green Room (USA) Mr. Mark T. Gittins K. R. Burke GB
Milanais (FR) 2 C Dyhim Diamond (IRE)--Milanaise (FR) D. Smith B. de Montzey & FR

B. de Watrigant
Rainbow View (USA) 2 F Dynaformer (USA)--No Matter What (USA) Mr. George Strawbridge J. H. M. Gosden GB
Sayif (IRE) 2 C Kheleyf (USA)--Sewards Folly (GB) Saleh Al Homaizi & Imad Al Sagar P. W. Chapple-Hyam GB
Shaweel (GB) 2 C Dansili (GB)--Cooden Beach (IRE) Sheikh Ahmed Al Maktoum M. Johnston GB

116 52.5
Art Connoisseur (IRE) 2 C Lucky Story (USA)--Withorwithoutyou (IRE) Mr. R. A. Green M. L. W. Bell GB
Orizaba (IRE) 2 C Orpen (USA)--Jus'chillin' (IRE) Sheikh Hamdan Bin Mohammed & M. R. Channon GB

Al Maktoum
Square Eddie (CAN) 2 C Smart Strike (CAN)--Forty Gran (USA) Mr. D. Gorton J. R. Best GB
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Square Eddie (CAN) 2 C Smart Strike (CAN)--Forty Gran (USA) Mr. J. Paul Reddam Doug F. O'Neill USA
115 52

Arazan (IRE) 2 C Anabaa (USA)--Asmara (USA) H. H. Aga Khan John M. Oxx IRE
Ashram (IRE) 2 C Indian Haven (GB)--Tara's Girl (IRE) Mountgrange Stud J. W. Hills GB
Delegator (GB) 2 C Dansili (GB)--Indian Love Bird (GB) Mrs. P. Good B. J. Meehan GB
Donativum (GB) 2 G Cadeaux Genereux (GB)--Miss Universe (IRE) H. R. H. Princess Haya of Jordan J. H. M. Gosden GB
Proportional (GB) 2 F Beat Hollow (GB)--Minority (GB) Mr. K. Abdulla Mme C. Head-Maarek FR
Rip Van Winkle (IRE) 2 C Galileo (IRE)--Looking Back (IRE) Mrs. John Magnier,Mr. M.Tabor & A. P. O'Brien IRE

Mr. D.Smith
114 51.5

Westphalia (IRE) 2 C Danehill Dancer (IRE)--Pharapache (USA) Mr. M. Tabor, D. Smith & A. P. O'Brien IRE
Mrs. John Magnier

113 51
Fantasia (GB) 2 F Sadler's Wells (USA)--Blue Symphony (GB) Fittocks Stud & Andrew Bengough L. M. Cumani GB
Lui Rei (ITY) 2 C Reinaldo (FR)--My Luigia (IRE) Scuderia Siba A. Renzoni ITY
Soul City (IRE) 2 C Elusive City (USA)--Savage (IRE) Mr. Patrick J. Fahey R. Hannon GB

112 50.5
Damien (IRE) 2 C Namid (GB)--Miss Shaan (FR) The Hon Mrs. J. M. Corbett & B. W. Hills GB

Mr. C. Wright
Fame And Glory (GB) 2 C Montjeu (IRE)--Gryada (GB) Mr. D. Smith, Mrs. J. Magnier & A. P. O'Brien IRE

Mr. M. Tabor
Globus (GER) 2 C Areion (GER)--Globuli (GER) Stall Dipoli Uwe Ostmann GER
Huntdown (USA) 2 C Elusive Quality (USA)--Infinite Spirit (USA) H. R. H. Princess Haya of Jordan J. H. M. Gosden GB
Jukebox Jury (IRE) 2 C Montjeu (IRE)--Mare Aux Fees (GB) Mr. A. D. Spence M. Johnston GB
Sea The Stars (IRE) 2 C Cape Cross (IRE)--Urban Sea (USA) Mr. Christopher Tsui John M. Oxx IRE
Silver Frost (IRE) 2 C Verglas (IRE)--Hidden Silver (GB) Mr. J. D. Cotton Y. de Nicolay FR
Smooth Operator (GER) 2 G Big Shuffle (USA)--Salzgitter (GB) Stall Jenny M. Hofer GER
Zafisio (IRE) 2 C Efisio (GB)--Goldthroat (IRE) Mr. H. Downs P. A. Blockley GB
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111 50.5
Abbeyside (GB) 2 C Danehill Dancer (IRE)--Trois Graces (USA) Mrs Carmen Burrell P. F. I. Cole GB
Drumbeat (IRE) 2 C Montjeu (IRE)--Maskaya (IRE) Mr D. Smith, Mrs J. Magnier & A. P. O'Brien IRE

Mr M. Tabor
Gan Amhras (IRE) 2 C Galileo (IRE)--All's Forgotten (USA) Mrs J. S. Bolger J. S. Bolger IRE
Masterofthehorse (IRE) 2 C Sadler's Wells (USA)--Shouk (GB) Mr M. Tabor, D. Smith & A. P. O'Brien IRE

Mrs John Magnier
Mourayan (IRE) 2 C Alhaarth (IRE)--Mouramara (IRE) H.H. Aga Khan John M. Oxx IRE
Prince Siegfried (FR) 2 C Royal Applause (GB)--Intrum Morshaan (IRE) Mr David Brownlow A. M. Balding GB
Serious Attitude (IRE) 2 F Mtoto (GB)--Zameyla (IRE) Derek J. Willis & Rae Guest Rae Guest GB
Skanky Biscuit (GB) 2 C Peintre Celebre (USA)--Blushing Gleam (GB) Mr Iraj Parvizi B. J. Meehan GB

110 50
Again (IRE) 2 F Danehill Dancer (IRE)--Cumbres (FR) Mr M. Tabor & Mrs John Magnier David Wachman IRE
Cityscape (GB) 2 C Selkirk (USA)--Tantina (USA) Mr K. Abdulla R. Charlton GB
Elnawin (GB) 2 C Elnadim (USA)--Acicula (IRE) Noodles Racing R. Hannon GB
Feels All Right (IRE) 2 C Danehill Dancer (IRE)--Zagreb Flyer (GB) Pegasus Farms Ltd A. Fabre FR
Heart Shaped (USA) 2 F Storm Cat (USA)--Twenty Eight Carat (USA) Mr Tabor,Mrs Magnier & A. P. O'Brien IRE

Mrs Maxwell Moran
Himalya (IRE) 2 C Danehill Dancer (IRE)--Lady Miletrian (IRE) Ms Gillian Khosla J. Noseda GB
Naval Officer (USA) 2 C Tale of The Cat (USA)--Wandering Star (USA) J. Allen Jean Claude Rouget FR
Peligroso (FR) 2 C Trempolino (USA)--Pitpit (IRE) M. Hofer M. Hofer GER
Rayeni (IRE) 2 C Indian Ridge (IRE)--Rayyana (IRE) H.H. Aga Khan J. M. Oxx IRE
Recharge (IRE) 2 C Cape Cross (IRE)--Rebelline (IRE) Lady O'Reilly K. Prendergast IRE
Shimah (USA) 2 F Storm Cat (USA)--Sayedat Alhadh (USA) Mr Hamdan Al Maktoum K. Prendergast IRE
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130 59
Curlin (USA) 4 C I-M Smart Strike (CAN)--Sherriff's Deputy (USA) Stonestreet Stables et al Steven M. Asmussen USA
New Approach (IRE) 3 C I Galileo (IRE)--Park Express (IRE) H. R. H. Princess Haya of Jordan J. S. Bolger IRE

129 58.5
Raven's Pass (USA) 3 C I-M Elusive Quality (USA)--Ascutney (USA) Stonerside Stable LLC & J. H. M. Gosden GB

H. R. H. Princess Haya of Jordan
128 58

Zarkava (IRE) 3 F I-L Zamindar (USA)--Zarkasha (IRE) H.H. Aga Khan A. de Royer Dupre FR
127 57

Duke of Marmalade (IRE) 4 C I-L Danehill (USA)--Love Me True (USA) Mrs John Magnier & Mr M. Tabor A. P. O'Brien IRE
125 56.5

Big Brown (USA) 3 C I Boundary (USA)--Mien (USA) I.E.A.H. Stables et al Richard E. Dutrow Jr USA
Conduit (IRE) 3 C E-L Dalakhani (IRE)--Well Head (IRE) Ballymacoll Stud Sir Michael Stoute GB
Goldikova (IRE) 3 F M Anabaa (USA)--Born Gold (USA) Wertheimer et Frere F. Head FR
Henrythenavigator (USA) 3 C I-M Kingmambo (USA)--Sequoyah (IRE) Mrs John Magnier A. P. O'Brien IRE
Montmartre (FR) 3 C L Montjeu (IRE)--Artistique (IRE) H. H. Aga Khan A. de Royer Dupre FR
Youmzain (IRE) 5 H L Sinndar (IRE)--Sadima (IRE) Mr Jaber Abdullah M. R. Channon GB
Zenyatta (USA) 4 F M Street Cry (IRE)--Vertigineux (USA) Mr and Mrs J. S. Moss John A. Shirreffs USA

124 56
Good Ba Ba (USA) 6 G M Lear Fan (USA)--Elle Meme (USA) John Yuen Se Kit A. Schutz HK
It's Gino (GER) 5 H L Perugino (USA)--Imelda (GER) Stall 5 Stars P. Vovcenko GER
Paco Boy (IRE) 3 C M Desert Style (IRE)--Tappen Zee (IRE) The Calvera Partnership No 2 R. Hannon GB

WORLD THOROUGHBRED RANKINGS — 2008

THREE-YEAR-OLDS AND UPWARDS
For three year olds and upwards which either raced in or were trained in countries whose racing season ran from 1st January to 31st December 2008, and which were
rated 115 or above by the IFHA World Thoroughbred Racehorse Rankings Conference. Horses rated over different distances and being top-rated, jointly top-rated or
rated the same over different distances will be credited with such performances by the appending of the appropriate distance indicators. Horses with ratings achieved on
dirt appear in italic script. Horses with ratings achieved on both turf and dirt are indicated by an asterisk(*). Ratings are calculated in units of 1lb and evaluated up to
and including 31st December 2008. The World Thoroughbred Racehorse Rankings are published by the International Federation of Horseracing Authorities.
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Papal Bull (GB) 5 H L Montjeu (IRE)--Mialuna (GB) Mrs J Magnier, Mr D Smith & Sir Michael Stoute GB
Mr M Tabor

Soldier of Fortune (IRE) 4 C L Galileo (IRE)--Affianced (IRE) Mrs J Magnier, Mr M.Tabor & A. P. O'Brien IRE
Mr D.Smith

Tamayuz (GB) 3 C M Nayef (USA)--Al Ishq (FR) Mr Hamdan Al Maktoum F. Head FR
123 55.5

Midnight Lute (USA) 5 H S Real Quiet (USA)--Candytuft (USA) Watson & Weitman Performances LLC Bob Baffert USA
Phoenix Tower (USA) 4 C I Chester House (USA)--Bionic (GB) Mr K. Abdulla H. R. A. Cecil GB
Sacred Kingdom (AUS) 5 G S Encosta de Lago (AUS)--Courtroom Sweetie (AUS) Sin Kang Yuk P. F. Yiu HK
Tiago (USA) 4 C I Pleasant Tap (USA)--Set Them Free (USA) Mr and Mrs J. S. Moss John A. Shirreffs USA

122 55.5
Comic Strip (GB) 6 G I-M Marju (IRE)--Comic (IRE) Stanley Ho Hung Sun J. Moore HK
Commentator (USA) 7 G M Distorted Humor (USA)--Outsource (USA) T. Farmer Nicholas P. Zito USA
Eagle Mountain (GB) 4 C I-L Rock of Gibraltar (IRE)--Masskana (IRE) Sheikh Mohammed bin Khalifa

Al Maktoum M. F. de Kock UAE
Kip Deville (USA) 5 H M Kipling (USA)--Klondike Kaytie (USA) I.E.A.H. Stables et al Richard E. Dutrow Jr USA
Screen Hero (JPN) 4 C L Grass Wonder (USA)--Running Heroine (JPN) Mr Teruya Yoshida Yukiharu Shikato JPN
Septimus (IRE) 5 H E Sadler's Wells (USA)--Caladira (IRE) Mr D. Smith, Mrs J. Magnier & A. P. O'Brien IRE

Mr M. Tabor
Tartan Bearer (IRE) 3 C L Spectrum (IRE)--Highland Gift (IRE) Ballymacoll Stud Sir Michael Stoute GB
Vision d'Etat (FR) 3 C L Chichicastenango (FR)--Uberaba (FR) Mr J. Detre E. Libaud FR
Weekend Hussler (AUS) 4 G M-S Hussonet (USA)--Weekend Beauty (AUS) Ms J. Kewish et al R. McDonald AUS
Yeats (IRE) 7 H E Sadler's Wells (USA)--Lyndonville (IRE) Mrs John Magnier & Mrs David Nagle A. P. O'Brien IRE

121 55
Adlerflug (GER) 4 C L In The Wings (GB)--Aiyana (GER) Gestut Schlenderhan J. Hirschberger GER
Apache Cat (AUS) 6 G M-S Lion Cavern (USA)--Tennessee Blaze (AUS) P. F. Radford et al Greg Eurell AUS
Deep Sky (JPN) 3 C L Agnes Tachyon (JPN)--Abi (GB) T. Fukami Mitsugu Kon JPN
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Getaway (GER) 5 H L Monsun (GER)--Guernica (GB) Baron G. von Ullmann A. Fabre FR
Kamsin (GER) 3 C L Samum (GER)--Kapitol (GER) Stall Blankenese P. Schiergen GER
Marchand d'Or (FR) 5 G S Marchand de Sable (USA)--Fedora (FR) Mrs J. L. Giral F. Head FR
Matsurida Gogh (JPN) 5 H L Sunday Silence (USA)--Paper Rain (USA) F. Takahashi Sakae Kunieda JPN
Pocket Power (SAF) 6 G L Jet Master (SAF)--Stormsvlei (SAF) N. M. Shirtliff & Mrs A. D. Webber M. W. Bass SAF

120 54.5
Archipenko (USA) 4 C I Kingmambo (USA)--Bound (USA) Sheikh Mohammed bin Khalifa M. F. de Kock UAE

Al Maktoum
Famous Name (GB) 3 C I Dansili (GB)--Fame At Last (USA) Mr K. Abdulla D. K. Weld IRE
Go Between (USA) 5 H I Point Given (USA)--Mediation (IRE) Peter Vegso William I. Mott USA
Haradasun (AUS) 5 H M Fusaichi Pegasus (USA)--Circles of Gold (AUS) F Tagg, Mrs Magnier, F Meduri & A. P. O'Brien IRE

G Moffitt
Heatseeker (IRE) 5 H I-M Giant's Causeway (USA)--Rusty Back (USA) William Deburgh Jerry Hollendorfer USA
Honour Devil (ARG) 4 C M Honour And Glory (USA)--Diamond Fitz (ARG) Sheikh Mohammed bin Khalifa M. F. de Kock UAE

Al Maktoum
J J The Jet Plane (SAF) 4 G S Jet Master (SAF)--Majestic Guest (SAF) H. S. N. du Preez et al Lucky Houdalakis SAF
Jay Peg (SAF) 5 H M Camden Park (USA)--Laptop Lady (SAF) M. Shirtliff et al H. J. Brown UAE
Overdose (GB) 3 C S Starborough (GB)--Our Poppet (IRE) S.C.H. Racing Team S. Ribarszki HUN
Sun Classique (AUS) 5 M L Fuji Kiseki (JPN)--Elfenjer (AUS) L. Cohen & W. V. Rippen M. F. de Kock UAE
Vodka (JPN) 4 F M Tanino Gimlet (JPN)--Tanino Sister (JPN) Y. Tanimizu Katsuhiko Sumii JPN

119 54
Ask (GB) 5 H L Sadler's Wells (USA)--Request (GB) Mr Patrick J. Fahey Sir Michael Stoute GB
Benny The Bull (USA) 5 H S Lucky Lionel (USA)--Comet Cat (USA) I.E.A.H. Stables et al Richard E. Dutrow Jr USA
Cocoa Beach (CHI) 4 F M Doneraile Court (USA)--Visionera (CHI) Godolphin Saeed bin Suroor USA
Colonel John (USA) 3 C I Tiznow (USA)--Sweet Damsel (USA) WinStar Farm LLC Eoin Harty USA
Company (JPN) 7 H I Miracle Admire (JPN)--Brilliant Very (JPN) Hideko Kondo H. Otonashi JPN
Daiwa Scarlet (JPN) 4 F L Agnes Tachyon (JPN)--Scarlet Bouquet (JPN) Keizo Oshiro K. Matsuda JPN
Darjina (FR) 4 F M Zamindar (USA)--Darinska (IRE) Princess Zahra Aga Khan A. de Royer Dupre FR
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Doctor Dino (FR) 6 H L Muhtathir (GB)--Logica (IRE) Mr J. Martinez Salmean R. Gibson FR
Eishin Deputy (JPN) 6 H L French Deputy (USA)--Eishin Mcallen (USA) Toyomitsu Hirai Akira Nomoto JPN
Fatal Bullet (USA) 3 G S Red Bullet (USA)--Sararegal (CAN) Bear Stables Ltd Reade Baker USA
Frozen Fire (GER) 3 C L Montjeu (IRE)--Flamingo Sea (USA) Mr M. Tabor, D. Smith & A. P. O'Brien IRE

Mrs John Magnier
Kane Hekili (JPN) 6 H I Fuji Kiseki (JPN)--Life Out There (USA) Kaneko Makoto Holdings Co Ltd Katsuhiko Sumii JPN
Lady Marian (GER) 3 F I Nayef (USA)--La Felicita (GB) Gestut Hachtsee Werner Baltromei GER
Linngari (IRE) 6 H I Indian Ridge (IRE)--Lidakiya (IRE) Mr R Plersch & Mr P Walichnowski H. J. Brown & UAE

Sir Michael Stoute GB
Look Here (GB) 3 F L Hernando (FR)--Last Look (GB) Mr J. H. Richmond-Watson R. M. Beckett GB
Lush Lashes (GB) 3 F M Galileo (IRE)--Dance For Fun (GB) Mrs J. S. Bolger J. S. Bolger IRE
Macarthur (GB) 4 C L Montjeu (IRE)--Out West (USA) Mr D. Smith, Mrs J. Magnier & A. P. O'Brien IRE

Mr M. Tabor
Mount Nelson (GB) 4 C I Rock of Gibraltar (IRE)--Independence (GB) Mr D. Smith, Mrs J. Magnier & A. P. O'Brien IRE

Mr M. Tabor
Oken Bruce Lee (JPN) 3 C L Jungle Pocket (JPN)--Silver Joy (GB) Mr A. Fukui H. Otonashi JPN
Pompeii Ruler (AUS) 6 G M Genuine (JPN)--West With Night (NZ) Bridsan Bloodstock Syndicate Mick Price AUS
Quijano (GER) 6 G L Acatenango (GER)--Quila (IRE) Gestut Fahrhof P. Schiergen GER
Racing To Win (AUS) 6 G M Encosta de Lago (AUS)--Surrealist (AUS) T. K. Stuckey & Mrs P. Yan John O'Shea AUS
Saddex (GB) 5 H I Sadler's Wells (USA)--Remote Romance (USA) Stall Avena P. Rau GER
Sageburg (IRE) 4 C M Johannesburg (USA)--Sage Et Jolie (GB) H.H. Aga Khan A. de Royer Dupre FR
Sirmione (AUS) 5 G I Encosta de Lago (AUS)--World Guide (NZ) Dr J. M. Xipell et al Bart Cummings AUS
Spirit One (FR) 4 C I Anabaa Blue (GB)--Lavayssiere (FR) Mr B. Chehboub P. H. Demercastel FR
Twice Over (GB) 3 C I Observatory (USA)--Double Crossed (GB) Mr K. Abdulla H. R. A. Cecil GB
Well Armed (USA) 5 G I-M Tiznow (USA)--Well Dressed (USA) WinStar Farm LLC Eoin Harty USA

118 53.5
Able One (NZ) 6 G M Cape Cross (IRE)--Gardenia (NZ) Dr & Mrs Cornel Li Fook Kwan J. Moore HK
Admire Jupiter (JPN) 5 H E French Deputy (USA)--J's Jewelry (JPN) Riichi Kondo Yasuo Tomomichi JPN
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Admire Monarch (JPN) 7 H L Dream Well (FR)--Split The Night (JPN) Riichi Kondo Hiroyoshi Matsuda JPN
After The Dance (NZ) 7 G M Towkay (AUS)--Dance In Time (NZ) Wong Yuk Lun J. Size HK
Air Shady (JPN) 7 H I Sunday Silence (USA)--Air Deja Vu (JPN) Lucky Field Co Ltd Masanori Ito JPN
Balius (IRE) 5 H I Mujahid (USA)--Akhla (USA) L. Marinopoulos C. Laffon-Parias FR
Bob Black Jack (USA) 3 C S Stormy Jack (USA)--Molly's Prospector (USA) Jeff Harmon & Tim Kasparoff James M. Kasparoff USA
Cesare (GB) 7 G M Machiavellian (USA)--Tromond (GB) Cheveley Park Stud J. R. Fanshawe GB
Cost of Freedom (USA) 5 G S Cee's Tizzy (USA)--Freedom Dance (USA) Gary Barber John W. Sadler USA
Creachadoir (IRE) 4 C M King's Best (USA)--Sadima (IRE) Godolphin Saeed bin Suroor GB
Da' Tara (USA) 3 C L Tiznow (USA)--Torchera (USA) Robert V. Lapenta Nicholas P. Zito USA
Dancing Forever (USA) 5 H L Rahy (USA)--Dancinginmydreams (USA) Phipps Stable C. R. McGaughey III USA
Divine Park (USA) 4 C M Chester House (USA)--High In The Park (USA) J. Barry Kiaran P. McLaughlin USA
Einstein (BRZ) 6 H L-M Spend A Buck (USA)--Gay Charm (BRZ) Midnight Cry Stable Helen Pitts USA
Falco (USA) 3 C M Pivotal (GB)--Icelips (USA) Wertheimer et Frere C. Laffon-Parias FR
Forever Together (USA) 4 F I Belong To Me (USA)--Constant Companion (USA) Augustin Stable Jonathan E. Sheppard USA
Ginger Punch (USA) 5 M I-M Awesome Again (CAN)--Nappelon (CAN) Stronach Stables Robert J. Frankel USA
Grand Couturier (GB) 5 H L Grand Lodge (USA)--Lady Elgar (IRE) Marc Keller Robert Ribaudo USA
Greg's Gold (USA) 7 G S Lake George (USA)--Lake Windermere (USA) William R. Boswell David E. Hofmans USA
Halfway To Heaven (IRE) 3 F M Pivotal (GB)--Cassandra Go (IRE) Mr M. Tabor, D. Smith & A. P. O'Brien IRE

Mrs John Magnier
Hystericalady (USA) 5 M I-M Distorted Humor (USA)--Sacramentada (CHI) Rancho San Miguel et al Jerry Hollendorfer USA
Kingsgate Native (IRE) 3 C S Mujadil (USA)--Native Force (IRE) Mr John Mayne J. R. Best GB
Maldivian (NZ) 6 G I-M Zabeel (NZ)--Shynzi (USA) Paksian Racing Syndicate Mark Kavanagh AUS
Mambo In Seattle (USA) 3 C I Kingmambo (USA)--Weekend In Seattle (USA) Mr W. S. Farish Neil Howard USA
Meisho Samson (JPN) 5 H L Opera House (GB)--My Vivien (JPN) Yoshio Matsumoto Saburo Takahashi JPN
Monterey Jazz (USA) 4 C M Thunderello (USA)--Reefside (USA) Joe Masino & Tom Arndt Craig Dollase USA
Multidimensional (IRE) 5 H L Danehill (USA)--Sacred Song (USA) Niarchos Family H. R. A. Cecil GB
Music Note (USA) 3 F I-M A P Indy (USA)--Note Musicale (GB) Godolphin Saeed bin Suroor USA
Oracle West (SAF) 7 G M Western Winter (USA)--Noble Prophet (SAF) A. Geemooi M. F. de Kock UAE
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Pipedreamer (GB) 4 C I Selkirk (USA)--Follow A Dream (USA) Cheveley Park Stud J. H. M. Gosden GB
Proud Spell (USA) 3 F I-M Proud Citizen (USA)--Pacific Spell (USA) Brereton C. Jones J. Larry Jones USA
Stimulation (IRE) 3 C M Choisir (AUS)--Damiana (IRE) Mr Michael Kerr-Dineen H. Morrison GB
Street Boss (USA) 4 C S Street Cry (IRE)--Blushing Ogygian (USA) Bruce Headley et al Bruce Headley USA
Super Hornet (JPN) 5 H M Rodrigo de Triano (USA)--You Sun Polish (JPN) Mr T. Morimoto Yoshito Yahagi JPN
Sushisan (AUS) 6 G L Fuji Kiseki (JPN)--Meine Tochter (AUS) Vintage T'breds & Velty Towers Racing H. J. Brown & UAE

J. M. P. Eustace GB
Traffic Guard (USA) 4 C I More Than Ready (USA)--Street Scene (IRE) Mrs Fitri Hay Jane Chapple-Hyam GB
Ventura (USA) 4 F S Chester House (USA)--Estala (GB) Juddmonte Farms Inc Robert J. Frankel USA
Vermilion (JPN) 6 H I-M El Condor Pasa (USA)--Scarlet Lady (JPN) Sunday Racing Co Ltd S. Ishizaka JPN
Winchester (USA) 3 C I Theatrical (IRE)--Rum Charger (IRE) Mr Bertram R. Firestone D. K. Weld IRE
Zambezi Sun (GB) 4 C L Dansili (GB)--Imbabala (GB) Mr K. Abdulla P. Bary FR

117 53
All Silent (AUS) 5 G M Belong To Me (USA)--Lisheenowen (AUS) Neville Begg & Partners Syndicate Graham Begg AUS
Asiatic Boy (ARG) 5 H I-S Not For Sale (ARG)--S S Asiatic (USA) Sheikh Mohammed bin Khalifa M. F. de Kock UAE

Al Maktoum
Better Talk Now (USA) 9 G L Talkin Man (CAN)--Bendita (USA) Bushwood Stables H. Graham Motion USA
Casual Conquest (IRE) 3 C I Hernando (FR)--Lady Luck (IRE) Moyglare Stud Farms Ltd D. K. Weld IRE
C'Est La Guerre (NZ) 4 G E Shinko King (IRE)--La Magnifique (NZ) N. C. Williams et al J. Sadler AUS
Daytona (IRE) 4 G M Indian Ridge (IRE)--Kyka (USA) Davenport Et al Dan L. Hendricks USA
Diabolical (USA) 5 H S Artax (USA)--Bonnie Byerly (USA) Godolphin Saeed bin Suroor USA
Douro Valley (AUS) 7 G I Encosta de Lago (AUS)--Opaque (AUS) R. J. O'Brien et al Danny O'Brien AUS
Dream Journey (JPN) 4 C L Stay Gold (JPN)--Oriental Art (JPN) Sunday Racing Co Ltd Yasuo Ikee JPN
Finsceal Beo (IRE) 4 F I Mr Greeley (USA)--Musical Treat (IRE) Mr M. A. Ryan J. S. Bolger IRE
Genius And Evil (AUS) 7 G S Marauding (NZ)--Beauty Belle (AUS) Mr & Mrs Eddie Wong Ming Chak David Hall HK
Geordieland (FR) 7 H E Johann Quatz (FR)--Aerdee (FR) Mountgrange Stud J. A. Osborne GB
Georgie Boy (USA) 3 G M-S Tribal Rule (USA)--Ippodamia (USA) Mr George Schwary Kathy Walsh USA
Hyperbaric (USA) 5 G M Sky Classic (CAN)--Teasing Charm (USA) Prestonwood Farm LLC Julio C. Canani USA
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Indian Blessing (USA) 3 F S Indian Charlie (USA)--Shameful (USA) Patti & Hal J. Earnhardt III Bob Baffert USA
Inspiration (AUS) 5 G S Flying Spur (AUS)--La Bamba (AUS) Hui Sai Fun J. Moore HK
Intangaroo (USA) 4 F S Orientate (USA)--Tasso's Magic Roo (USA) Tom Grether Farms Inc Gary Sherlock USA
Inti Raimi (JPN) 6 H L Special Week (JPN)--Andes Lady (JPN) Sunday Racing Co Ltd S. Sasaki JPN
Lava Man (USA) 7 G I Slew City Slew (USA)--Li'l Ms Leonard (USA) STD Racing Stable & Jason Wood Doug F. O'Neill USA
Light Fantastic (AUS) 4 G M Danehill Dancer (IRE)--Leica Or Not (AUS) R. Scarborough Mick Price AUS
Loup Breton (IRE) 4 C I Anabaa (USA)--Louve (USA) Ecurie Wildenstein E. Lellouche FR
Marasco (AUS) 6 G M-S Scenic (IRE)--Bluegrass Belle (AUS) N. G. Duncan et al Fred Kersley AUS
Marsh Side (USA) 5 H L Gone West (USA)--Colonial Play (USA) R. S. Evans N. Drysdale USA
Mast Track (USA) 4 C I Mizzen Mast (USA)--Nawal (FR) Robert J. Frankel Robert J. Frankel USA
Nashoba's Key (USA) 5 M M Silver Hawk (USA)--Nashoba (IRE) Warren B. Williamson Carla Gaines USA
Precious Kitten (USA) 5 M M Catienus (USA)--Kitten's First (USA) Lael Stable Robert J. Frankel USA
Pressing (IRE) 5 H I-M Soviet Star (USA)--Rafif (USA) Mr Gary A. Tanaka M. A. Jarvis GB
Promising Lead (GB) 4 F I Danehill (USA)--Arrive (GB) Mr K. Abdulla Sir Michael Stoute GB
Red Giant (USA) 4 C I Giant's Causeway (USA)--Beyond The Sun (USA) Peachtree Stable Todd A. Pletcher USA
Red Rocks (IRE) 5 H L Galileo (IRE)--Pharmacist (IRE) Mr J. Paul Reddam B. J. Meehan & GB

Mark Hennig USA
Russian Cross (IRE) 3 C I Cape Cross (IRE)--Dievotchka (GB) Baron Edouard de Rothschild A. Fabre FR
Schiaparelli (GER) 5 H L Monsun (GER)--Sacarina (GB) Godolphin Saeed bin Suroor GB
Spirito Del Vento (FR) 5 G M Indian Lodge (IRE)--Heavenly Song (FR) Mr L. Ciampi J. M. Beguigne FR
Takeover Target (AUS) 9 G S Celtic Swing (GB)--Shady Stream (AUS) Messrs J. & B. Janiak Joe Janiak AUS
Whobegotyou (AUS) 3 G M Street Cry (IRE)--Temple of Peace (JPN) Mr L. Eales Mark Kavanagh AUS

116 52.5
Blumenblatt (JPN) 5 M M Admire Vega (JPN)--My Wild Flower (USA) U Carrot Farm S. Ishizaka JPN
Borderlescott (GB) 6 G S Compton Place (GB)--Jeewan (IRE) James Edgar & William Donaldson R. Bastiman GB
Buy And Sell (SAF) 5 G I National Emblem (SAF)--Trade Enquiry (SAF) C. J. H. Van Niekerk S. G. Tarry SAF
Campanologist (USA) 3 C I Kingmambo (USA)--Ring of Music (GB) Sheikh Hamdan Bin Mohammed

Al Maktoum M. Johnston & GB
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Saeed bin Suroor GB
Cima de Triomphe (IRE) 3 C L Galileo (IRE)--Sopran Londa (IRE) Scuderia Cocktail & B. Grizzetti ITY

Mr Teruya Yoshida
Court Vision (USA) 3 C I Gulch (USA)--Weekend Storm (USA) IEAH Stables & WinStar Farm William I. Mott USA
Crossharbour (GB) 4 C L Zamindar (USA)--Docklands (USA) Mr K. Abdulla A. Fabre FR
Egyptian Ra (NZ) 7 G M Woodborough (USA)--Egyptian Queen (NZ) Cheng Keung Fai A. S. Cruz HK
Equiano (FR) 3 C S Acclamation (GB)--Entente Cordiale (IRE) Mr J. Acheson M. Delcher Sanchez & SPA

B. W. Hills GB
Fine Grain (JPN) 5 H M Fuji Kiseki (JPN)--Mill Grain (GB) Shadai Race Horse Co Ltd Hiroyuki Nagahama JPN
Green Birdie (NZ) 5 H S Catbird (AUS)--Mrs Squillionaire (AUS) Roger Li Ka Chun C. Fownes HK
Guillotine (NZ) 4 C I-M Montjeu (IRE)--Refused The Dance (NZ) L. Samba & R. E. Medich D. A. Hayes AUS
Harlem Rocker (CAN) 3 C M Macho Uno (USA)--Freedom Come (CAN) Stronach Stables Todd A. Pletcher USA
Honolulu (IRE) 4 C E Montjeu (IRE)--Cerulean Sky (IRE) Mr D. Smith, Mrs J. Magnier & A. P. O'Brien IRE

Mr M. Tabor
Hunting Tower (SAF) 6 G I Fort Wood (USA)--Stirrup Cup (SAF) Mrs B. Oppenheimer C. S. Laird SAF
Ideal World (USA) 3 C L Kingmambo (USA)--Banks Hill (GB) Mr K. Abdulla A. Fabre FR
In Summation (USA) 5 H S Put It Back (USA)--Fiesta Baby (USA) Waterford Stable Christophe Clement USA
Jaguar Mail (JPN) 4 C L Jungle Pocket (JPN)--Haya Beni Komachi (JPN) Ms Kazumi Yoshida N. Hori JPN
Lewis Michael (USA) 5 H S Rahy (USA)--Justenuffheart (USA) Frank Carl Calabrese Wayne M. Catalano USA
Liang Kay (GER) 3 C I Dai Jin (GB)--Linton Bay (GER) Stall Emina Uwe Ostmann GER
Meisho Tokon (JPN) 6 H M Mayano Top Gun (JPN)--Lunar Sphere (JPN) Yoshio Matsumoto I. Yasuda JPN
Mentality (AUS) 5 G M Flying Spur (AUS)--Synaesthesia (USA) M. Crismale et al John Hawkes AUS
Mores Wells (GB) 4 C I-L Sadler's Wells (USA)--Endorsement (GB) Iona Equine K. Prendergast IRE
Natagora (FR) 3 F M Divine Light (JPN)--Reinamixa (FR) Mr Stefan Friborg P. Bary FR
Niconero (AUS) 7 G M Danzero (AUS)--Nicola Lass (AUS) P. B. Devitt et al D. A. Hayes AUS
Oriental Tiger (GER) 5 H L Tiger Hill (IRE)--Oriental Flower (GER) Gestut Auenquelle Uwe Ostmann GER
Out of Control (BRZ) 5 H I Vettori (IRE)--Heavenly Dancer (BRZ) TNT Stud Robert J. Frankel USA
Packing Winner (NZ) 6 G L Zabeel (NZ)--Musical Note (AUS) Lee Wan Keung L. Ho HK
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Precious Boy (GER) 3 C M Big Shuffle (USA)--Pretty Su (IRE) Gestut Park Wiedingen W. Hickst GER
Purple Moon (IRE) 5 G L Galileo (IRE)--Vanishing Prairie (USA) Mr Craig Bennett L. M. Cumani GB
Rahy's Attorney (CAN) 4 G M Crown Attorney (CAN)--Rahy's Hope (USA) Joseph MacLellan I. Black CAN
Rebel Raider (AUS) 3 C L Reset (AUS)--Picholine (AUS) B. H. Perks et al Leon Macdonald AUS
Rio de La Plata (USA) 3 C M Rahy (USA)--Express Way (ARG) Godolphin Saeed bin Suroor GB
Royal And Regal (IRE) 4 G E-L Sadler's Wells (USA)--Smart 'n Noble (USA) Mr P. D. Savill M. A. Jarvis GB
Sakura Mega Wonder (JPN) 5 H I Grass Wonder (USA)--Sakura Mega (JPN) Sakura Commers Yasuo Tomomichi JPN
Sarrera (AUS) 8 G I Quest For Fame (GB)--Zamsong (NZ) R. Legh et al Michael Moroney AUS
Sealy Hill (CAN) 4 F I Point Given (USA)--Boston Twist (USA) Melnyk Racing Stables Inc Mark E. Casse CAN
Spring At Last (USA) 5 H M Silver Deputy (CAN)--Winter's Gone (USA) Mr J. Paul Reddam Doug F. O'Neill USA
Surf Cat (USA) 6 H M-S Sir Cat (USA)--Trust Greta (USA) Aase Headley & Marsha Naify Bruce Headley USA
Tale of Ekati (USA) 3 C M Tale of The Cat (USA)--Silence Beauty (JPN) C. E. Fipke Barclay Tagg USA
Tough Tiz's Sis (USA) 4 F M Tiznow (USA)--Leaseholder (USA) Watson & Weitman Performances LLC Bob Baffert USA
Us Ranger (USA) 4 C S Danzig (USA)--My Annette (USA) M.Tabor, D.Smith, Mrs J.Magnier & A. P. O'Brien IRE

J.Allen
Wait a While (USA) 5 M I Maria's Mon (USA)--Flirtatious (USA) Arindel Farm Todd A. Pletcher USA
Watar (IRE) 3 C E Marju (IRE)--Ombrie (GB) Mr Hamdan Al Maktoum F. Head FR
Whatsthescript (IRE) 4 C M Royal Applause (GB)--Grizel (GB) Tommy Town Thoroughbreds LLC John W. Sadler USA
Zaftig (USA) 3 F M Gone West (USA)--Zoftig (USA) J. Moore James A. Jerkens USA
Zipping (AUS) 7 G I Danehill (USA)--Social Scene (IRE) Mr & Mrs L. J. Williams J. Sadler AUS

115 52
A P Arrow (USA) 6 H I-M A P Indy (USA)--Garimpeiro (USA) Allen E. Paulson Living Trust Todd A. Pletcher USA
Admire Aura (JPN) 4 C L Agnes Tachyon (JPN)--Biwa Heidi (JPN) Riichi Kondo Hiroyoshi Matsuda JPN
African Rose (GB) 3 F S Observatory (USA)--New Orchid (USA) Mr K. Abdulla Mme C. Head-Maarek FR
Alamosa (NZ) 4 C M O'Reilly (NZ)--Lodore Mystic (NZ) Wellfield Alamosa Syndicate Mick Price AUS
Albertus Maximus (USA) 4 C M Albert the Great (USA)--Chasethewildwind (USA) Mr Brandon Chase Vladimir Cerin USA
Alessandro Volta (GB) 3 C L Montjeu (IRE)--Ventura Highway (GB) Mr M. Tabor, D. Smith & A. P. O'Brien IRE

Mrs John Magnier
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Arson Squad (USA) 5 G M Brahms (USA)--Majestic Fire (USA) Jay Em Ess Stable Richard E. Dutrow Jr USA
Asakusa Kings (JPN) 4 C E-I White Muzzle (GB)--Croupier Star (JPN) Mr K. Tahara Ryuji Okubo JPN
Asian Winds (JPN) 4 F M Fuji Kiseki (JPN)--Sakurasaku (JPN) Yosimi Ota Hideaki Fujiwara JPN
Awesome Gem (USA) 5 G M Awesome Again (CAN)--Piano (USA) West Point Thoroughbreds Craig Dollase USA
Bankable (IRE) 4 C I-M Medicean (GB)--Dance To The Top (GB) Ronchalon Racing (UK) Ltd L. M. Cumani GB
Bannaby (FR) 5 H E Dyhim Diamond (IRE)--Trelakari (FR) Mr A. Abajo M. Delcher Sanchez SPA
Black Seventeen (USA) 4 C S Is It True (USA)--Fuzzy Navel (USA) Wind River Stables et al Brian J. Koriner USA
Blue Monday (GB) 7 G L Darshaan (GB)--Lunda (IRE) Mountgrange Stud R. Charlton GB
Bullish Luck (USA) 9 G I-M Royal Academy (USA)--Wild Vintage (USA) Wong Wing Keung A. S. Cruz HK
Carriage Trail (USA) 5 M M Giant's Causeway (USA)--Manoa (USA) Stuart S. Janney III & Phipps Stable C. R. McGaughey III USA
Casino Prince (AUS) 5 H M Flying Spur (AUS)--Lady Capel (AUS) Patinack Farm Pty Ltd Syndicate A. Cummings AUS
Casual Pass (AUS) 8 G M Snippets (AUS)--Raami's Magic (AUS) Contract Racing Syndicate P. Morgan AUS
Cat Junior (USA) 3 C M Storm Cat (USA)--Luna Wells (IRE) Roldvale Limited B. J. Meehan GB
Champs Elysees (GB) 5 H I-L Danehill (USA)--Hasili (IRE) Juddmonte Farms Inc Robert J. Frankel USA
Coastal Path (GB) 4 C E Halling (USA)--Coraline (GB) Mr K. Abdulla A. Fabre FR
Dearest Trickski (USA) 4 F S Proudest Romeo (USA)--Trickski (USA) Mr Tom Mankiewicz John W. Sadler USA
Dynaforce (USA) 5 M I Dynaformer (USA)--Aletta Maria (USA) Dr J. A. Chandler William I. Mott USA
Egerton (GER) 7 H L Groom Dancer (USA)--Enrica (GB) Stall Reckendorf P. Rau GER
Eremein (AUS) 7 G M Timber Country (USA)--Marrego (AUS) G. B. & Mrs A. B. White A. Denham AUS
Field Rouge (JPN) 6 H I Croco Rouge (IRE)--Mejiro Romer (JPN) K. Chida Masato Nishizono JPN
Fleeting Spirit (IRE) 3 F S Invincible Spirit (IRE)--Millennium Tale (FR) The Searchers J. Noseda GB
Floatyourboat (SAF) 6 G I-M Jet Master (SAF)--Foverington (SAF) E. Braun & N. M. Shirtliff M. W. Bass SAF
Floral Pegasus (AUS) 6 H I-M Fusaichi Pegasus (USA)--Crown Crest (GB) Mr Jacky Chan Cheung Ming A. S. Cruz HK
Folk Opera (IRE) 4 F I Singspiel (IRE)--Skiphall (GB) Godolphin Saeed bin Suroor GB
Gagnoa (IRE) 3 F I Sadler's Wells (USA)--Gwynn (IRE) Mr M. Tabor A. Fabre FR
Gayego (USA) 3 C M Gilded Time (USA)--Devils Lake (USA) Cubanacan Stables Paulo H. Lobo USA
Gio Ponti (USA) 3 C I-M Tale of The Cat (USA)--Chipeta Springs (USA) C. Lyons Christophe Clement USA
Grasshopper (USA) 4 C M Dixie Union (USA)--Grass Skirt (USA) W. S. Farish et al Neil Howard USA
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Happy Boy (BRZ) 5 H M Ski Champ (USA)--Ultra Maresca (BRZ) Godolphin Saeed bin Suroor GB
High Rock (IRE) 3 C I Rock of Gibraltar (IRE)--Hint of Silver (USA) Mr R. Bousquet Jean Claude Rouget FR
Idiot Proof (USA) 4 C S Benchmark (USA)--Perfectly Pretty (USA) Martin J. Wygod Clifford W. Sise Jr USA
Inspector (TUR) 4 C L Bin Ajwaad (IRE)--Pandora (GER) Hayrullah Dogan U. Bekmezci TUR
Jalil (USA) 4 C I Storm Cat (USA)--Tranquility Lake (USA) Godolphin Saeed bin Suroor UAE
Kings Gambit (SAF) 4 G M Silvano (GER)--Lady Brompton (SAF) Mr J. P. Herholdt L. Wild SAF
Littorio (AUS) 4 G M Bellotto (USA)--Our Centasea (AUS) Ms S. J. Blackiston et al N. Blackiston AUS
Lucarno (USA) 4 C L Dynaformer (USA)--Vignette (USA) Mr George Strawbridge J. H. M. Gosden GB
Lucky Island (ARG) 4 C S Lucky Roberto (USA)--Ebrolize (ARG) Shadwell Stable Kiaran P. McLaughlin USA
Magnus (AUS) 6 H S Flying Spur (AUS)--Scandinavia (AUS) Mr R. J. Crabtree Peter G. Moody AUS
Maraahel (IRE) 7 H I Alzao (USA)--Nasanice (IRE) Mr Hamdan Al Maktoum Sir Michael Stoute GB
Master O'Reilly (NZ) 6 G E O'Reilly (NZ)--Without Remorse (NZ) W. F. Sutcliffe et al Danny O'Brien AUS
Mauralakana (FR) 5 M I Muhtathir (GB)--Jimkana (FR) R. Scarborough Christophe Clement USA
Mistical Plan (USA) 4 F S Game Plan (USA)--Mistical Bel (USA) Mr J. Paul Reddam Doug F. O'Neill USA
Muhannak (IRE) 4 G L Chester House (USA)--Opera (GB) Mr R. A. Pegum R. M. Beckett GB
Murtajill (AUS) 4 G M Rock of Gibraltar (IRE)--Skating (AUS) Patinack Farm Racing Syndicate Tim Martin AUS
Nahoodh (IRE) 3 F M Clodovil (IRE)--Mise (IRE) Mr Jaber Abdullah & Sheikh Hamden M. R. Channon & GB

Bin Mohammed Al Maktoum M. Johnston GB
Never Bouchon (JPN) 5 H L Marvelous Sunday (JPN)--Pearl Necklace (GB) T. H. Co Ltd Masanori Ito JPN
Nom du Jeu (NZ) 4 C I-L-M Montjeu (IRE)--Prized Gem (NZ) Mrs W. M. Morton Murray Baker NZ
Orange County (NZ) 6 G M Volksraad (GB)--Saffie (NZ) J. MacLean et al Brian Mayfield-Smith AUS
Osumi Grass One (JPN) 6 H I Grass Wonder (USA)--Hokko Oka (JPN) Osumi Co. Ltd Y. Arakawa JPN
Paratroopers (AUS) 6 G S Commands (AUS)--Crew (AUS) Woodlands Stud Syndicate P. Snowden AUS
Past the Point (USA) 4 R M Indian Charlie (USA)--Bit of the Bubbly (USA) Darley Stable Eoin Harty USA
Presious Passion (USA) 5 G L Royal Anthem (USA)--Princesa's Passion (USA) Patricia A. Generazio Mary Hartmann USA
Prospect Wells (FR) 3 C L Sadler's Wells (USA)--Brooklyn's Dance (FR) Wertheimer et Frere A. Fabre FR
Pyro (USA) 3 C M Pulpit (USA)--Wild Vision (USA) Winchell Thoroughbreds LLC Steven M. Asmussen USA
Red Ruler (NZ) 4 G I Viking Ruler (AUS)--Ransom Bay (USA) Mr R. J. Arculli J. Sargent AUS
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Rob Roy (USA) 6 H I Lear Fan (USA)--Camanoe (USA) Mr Philip Newton Sir Michael Stoute GB
Sanziro (AUS) 7 G S Danzero (AUS)--Will Fly (AUS) Wong Cho Bau C. Fownes HK
Seachange (NZ) 6 M S Cape Cross (IRE)--Just Cruising (AUS) Karreman Bloodstock Ltd Ralph Manning & NZ

Graeme Sanders NZ
Shinzig (AUS) 7 H M Danehill (USA)--Shindig (NZ) Eliza Park et al Mick Price AUS
Sixties Icon (GB) 5 H I-L Galileo (IRE)--Love Divine (GB) Mrs Susan Roy J. Noseda GB
Smooth Air (USA) 3 C I Smooth Jazz (USA)--Air France (USA) Mount Joy Stables Inc Bennie F. Stutts Jr USA
Soldier's Dancer (USA) 4 G M Lost Soldier (USA)--Heather's Dancer (USA) H. Heinlein David A. Vivian USA
Spirit of Tara (AUS) 7 H L Song of Tara (IRE)--Gagoosh (AUS) Tobermory Stud Syndicate G. Ryan AUS
Spring House (USA) 6 G L Chester House (USA)--Spring Star (BRZ) Mr R. D. Hubbard Julio C. Canani USA
Stotsfold (GB) 5 G I Barathea (IRE)--Eliza Acton (GB) Exors of the late Mrs P. W. Harris W. R. Swinburn GB
Strike a Deal (USA) 4 C L Smart Strike (CAN)--Shag (USA) Jayeff B Stables Alan E. Goldberg USA
Sub Rose (IRE) 3 F L Galileo (IRE)--Amazing Krisken (USA) 6C Racing Ltd A. de Royer Dupre FR
Sudan (IRE) 5 H L Peintre Celebre (USA)--Sarabande (USA) Mr Gary A. Tanaka Robert J. Frankel USA
Swick (NZ) 7 G S O'Reilly (NZ)--Creme Anglaise (NZ) P. Beswick et al Bart Cummings AUS
Tariq (GB) 4 C M Kyllachy (GB)--Tatora (GB) Saleh Al Homaizi & Imad Al Sagar P. W. Chapple-Hyam GB
Theseo (AUS) 5 G I-M Danewin (AUS)--Ozone Sand (USA) M. Townsend et al Gai Waterhouse AUS
Thorn Song (USA) 5 H M Unbridled's Song (USA)--Festal (USA) Zayat Stables LLC Dale L. Romans USA
Tuesday Joy (NZ) 5 M L Carnegie (IRE)--Joie Denise (AUS) Strawberry Hill Stud Syndicate Gai Waterhouse AUS
Typhoon Zed (AUS) 5 G S Zeditave (AUS)--Royal Diploma (USA) Ralph Johns Family Syndicate Tim Martin AUS
Valdino (GER) 3 C E Black Sam Bellamy (IRE)--Valdina (GER) Mrs H. Endres Uwe Ostmann GER
Viewed (AUS) 5 H E Scenic (IRE)--Lovers Knot (NZ) Dato Tan Chin Nam Bart Cummings AUS
Visionaire (USA) 3 C S Grand Slam (USA)--Scarlet Tango (USA) Team Valor International & Michael R. Matz USA

Vision Racing
Visit (GB) 3 F I-M Oasis Dream (GB)--Arrive (GB) Mr K. Abdulla Sir Michael Stoute GB
Wanderin Boy (USA) 7 H I Seeking The Gold (USA)--Vid Kid (CAN) Stone Farm Inc Nicholas P. Zito USA
War Artist (AUS) 5 G S Orpen (USA)--Royal Solitaire (AUS) Vintage Thoroughbreds J. M. P. Eustace GB
War Pass (USA) 3 C M Cherokee Run (USA)--Vue (USA) Robert V. Lapenta Nicholas P. Zito USA
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A P Arrow (USA) 6 H 115
Abbeyside (GB) 2 C 111
Able One (NZ) 6 G 118
Adlerflug (GER) 4 C 121
Admire Aura (JPN) 4 C 115
Admire Jupiter (JPN) 5 H 118
Admire Monarch (JPN) 7 H 118
African Rose (GB) 3 F 115
After The Dance (NZ) 7 G 118
Again (IRE) 2 F 110
Air Shady (JPN) 7 H 118
Alamosa (NZ) 4 C 115
Albertus Maximus (USA) 4 C 115
Alessandro Volta (GB) 3 C 115
All Silent (AUS) 5 G 117
Apache Cat (AUS) 6 G 121
Arazan (IRE) 2 C 115
Archipenko (USA) 4 C 120
Arson Squad (USA) 5 G 115
Art Connoisseur (IRE) 2 C 116
Asakusa Kings (JPN) 4 C 115
Ashram (IRE) 2 C 115
Asian Winds (JPN) 4 F 115
Asiatic Boy (ARG) 5 H 117
Ask (GB) 5 H 119
Awesome Gem (USA) 5 G 115
Balius (IRE) 5 H 118
Bankable (IRE) 4 C 115
Bannaby (FR) 5 H 115
Benny The Bull (USA) 5 H 119
Better Talk Now (USA) 9 G 117
Big Brown (USA) 3 C 125
Black Seventeen (USA) 4 C 115
Blue Monday (GB) 7 G 115
Blumenblatt (JPN) 5 M 116
Bob Black Jack (USA) 3 C 118
Borderlescott (GB) 6 G 116
Bullish Luck (USA) 9 G 115
Bushranger (IRE) 2 C 121
Buy And Sell (SAF) 5 G 116
Campanologist (USA) 3 C 116
Carriage Trail (USA) 5 M 115
Casino Prince (AUS) 5 H 115
Casual Conquest (IRE) 3 C 117
Casual Pass (AUS) 8 G 115
Cat Junior (USA) 3 C 115
Cesare (GB) 7 G 118
C'Est La Guerre (NZ) 4 G 117
Champs Elysees (GB) 5 H 115
Cima de Triomphe (IRE) 3 C 116
Cityscape (GB) 2 C 110
Coastal Path (GB) 4 C 115
Cocoa Beach (CHI) 4 F 119
Colonel John (USA) 3 C 119
Comic Strip (GB) 6 G 122
Commentator (USA) 7 G 122

Company (JPN) 7 H 119
Conduit (IRE) 3 C 125
Cost of Freedom (USA) 5 G 118
Court Vision (USA) 3 C 116
Creachadoir (IRE) 4 C 118
Crossharbour (GB) 4 C 116
Crowded House (GB) 2 C 120
Curlin (USA) 4 C 130
Da' Tara (USA) 3 C 118
Daiwa Scarlet (JPN) 4 F 119
Damien (IRE) 2 C 112
Dancing Forever (USA) 5 H 118
Darjina (FR) 4 F 119
Daytona (IRE) 4 G 117
Dearest Trickski (USA) 4 F 115
Deep Sky (JPN) 3 C 121
Delegator (GB) 2 C 115
Diabolical (USA) 5 H 117
Divine Park (USA) 4 C 118
Doctor Dino (FR) 6 H 119
Donativum (GB) 2 G 115
Douro Valley (AUS) 7 G 117
Dream Journey (JPN) 4 C 117
Drumbeat (IRE) 2 C 111
Duke of Marmalade (IRE) 4 C 127
Dynaforce (USA) 5 M 115
Eagle Mountain (GB) 4 C 122
Egerton (GER) 7 H 115
Egyptian Ra (NZ) 7 G 116
Einstein (BRZ) 6 H 118
Eishin Deputy (JPN) 6 H 119
Elnawin (GB) 2 C 110
Equiano (FR) 3 C 116
Eremein (AUS) 7 G 115
Falco (USA) 3 C 118
Fame And Glory (GB) 2 C 112
Famous Name (GB) 3 C 120
Fantasia (GB) 2 F 113
Fatal Bullet (USA) 3 G 119
Feels All Right (IRE) 2 C 110
Field Rouge (JPN) 6 H 115
Fine Grain (JPN) 5 H 116
Finjaan (GB) 2 C 118
Finsceal Beo (IRE) 4 F 117
Fleeting Spirit (IRE) 3 F 115
Floatyourboat (SAF) 6 G 115
Floral Pegasus (AUS) 6 H 115
Folk Opera (IRE) 4 F 115
Forever Together (USA) 4 F 118
Frozen Fire (GER) 3 C 119
Gagnoa (IRE) 3 F 115
Gallagher (GB) 2 C 118
Gan Amhras (IRE) 2 C 111
Gayego (USA) 3 C 115
Genius And Evil (AUS) 7 G 117
Geordieland (FR) 7 H 117
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Georgie Boy (USA) 3 G 117
Getaway (GER) 5 H 121
Ginger Punch (USA) 5 M 118
Gio Ponti (USA) 3 C 115
Globus (GER) 2 C 112
Go Between (USA) 5 H 120
Goldikova (IRE) 3 F 125
Good Ba Ba (USA) 6 G 124
Grand Couturier (GB) 5 H 118
Grasshopper (USA) 4 C 115
Green Birdie (NZ) 5 H 116
Greg's Gold (USA) 7 G 118
Guillotine (NZ) 4 C 116
Halfway To Heaven (IRE) 3 F 118
Happy Boy (BRZ) 5 H 115
Haradasun (AUS) 5 H 120
Harlem Rocker (CAN) 3 C 116
Heart Shaped (USA) 2 F 110
Heatseeker (IRE) 5 H 120
Henrythenavigator (USA) 3 C 125
High Rock (IRE) 3 C 115
Himalya (IRE) 2 C 110
Honolulu (IRE) 4 C 116
Honour Devil (ARG) 4 C 120
Huntdown (USA) 2 C 112
Hunting Tower (SAF) 6 G 116
Hyperbaric (USA) 5 G 117
Hystericalady (USA) 5 M 118
Ideal World (USA) 3 C 116
Idiot Proof (USA) 4 C 115
In Summation (USA) 5 H 116
Indian Blessing (USA) 3 F 117
Inspector (TUR) 4 C 115
Inspiration (AUS) 5 G 117
Intangaroo (USA) 4 F 117
Intense Focus (USA) 2 C 119
Inti Raimi (JPN) 6 H 117
It's Gino (GER) 5 H 124
J J The Jet Plane (SAF) 4 G 120
Jaguar Mail (JPN) 4 C 116
Jalil (USA) 4 C 115
Jay Peg (SAF) 5 H 120
Jukebox Jury (IRE) 2 C 112
Kamsin (GER) 3 C 121
Kane Hekili (JPN) 6 H 119
Kings Gambit (SAF) 4 G 115
Kingsgate Native (IRE) 3 C 118
Kip Deville (USA) 5 H 122
Lady Marian (GER) 3 F 119
Lava Man (USA) 7 G 117
Lewis Michael (USA) 5 H 116
Liang Kay (GER) 3 C 116
Light Fantastic (AUS) 4 G 117
Linngari (IRE) 6 H 119
Littorio (AUS) 4 G 115
Look Here (GB) 3 F 119
Lord Shanakill (USA) 2 C 118
Loup Breton (IRE) 4 C 117

Lucarno (USA) 4 C 115
Lucky Island (ARG) 4 C 115
Lui Rei (ITY) 2 C 113
Lush Lashes (GB) 3 F 119
Macarthur (GB) 4 C 119
Magnus (AUS) 6 H 115
Maldivian (NZ) 6 G 118
Mambo In Seattle (USA) 3 C 118
Maraahel (IRE) 7 H 115
Marasco (AUS) 6 G 117
Marchand d'Or (FR) 5 G 121
Marsh Side (USA) 5 H 117
Master O'Reilly (NZ) 6 G 115
Mastercraftsman (IRE) 2 C 122
Masterofthehorse (IRE) 2 C 111
Matsurida Gogh (JPN) 5 H 121
Mauralakana (FR) 5 M 115
Meisho Samson (JPN) 5 H 118
Meisho Tokon (JPN) 6 H 116
Mentality (AUS) 5 G 116
Midnight Lute (USA) 5 H 123
Milanais (FR) 2 C 118
Mistical Plan (USA) 4 F 115
Monterey Jazz (USA) 4 C 118
Montmartre (FR) 3 C 125
Mores Wells (GB) 4 C 116
Mount Nelson (GB) 4 C 119
Mourayan (IRE) 2 C 111
Muhannak (IRE) 4 G 115
Multidimensional (IRE) 5 H 118
Murtajill (AUS) 4 G 115
Music Note (USA) 3 F 118
Naaqoos (GB) 2 C 119
Nahoodh (IRE) 3 F 115
Nashoba's Key (USA) 5 M 117
Natagora (FR) 3 F 116
Naval Officer (USA) 2 C 110
Never Bouchon (JPN) 5 H 115
New Approach (IRE) 3 C 130
Niconero (AUS) 7 G 116
Nom du Jeu (NZ) 4 C 115
Oken Bruce Lee (JPN) 3 C 119
Oracle West (SAF) 7 G 118
Orange County (NZ) 6 G 115
Oriental Tiger (GER) 5 H 116
Orizaba (IRE) 2 C 116
Osumi Grass One (JPN) 6 H 115
Out of Control (BRZ) 5 H 116
Overdose (GB) 3 C 120
Packing Winner (NZ) 6 G 116
Paco Boy (IRE) 3 C 124
Papal Bull (GB) 5 H 124
Paratroopers (AUS) 6 G 115
Past the Point (USA) 4 R 115
Peligroso (FR) 2 C 110
Phoenix Tower (USA) 4 C 123
Pipedreamer (GB) 4 C 118
Pocket Power (SAF) 6 G 121
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Pompeii Ruler (AUS) 6 G 119
Precious Boy (GER) 3 C 116
Precious Kitten (USA) 5 M 117
Presious Passion (USA) 5 G 115
Pressing (IRE) 5 H 117
Prince Siegfried (FR) 2 C 111
Promising Lead (GB) 4 F 117
Proportional (GB) 2 F 115
Prospect Wells (FR) 3 C 115
Proud Spell (USA) 3 F 118
Purple Moon (IRE) 5 G 116
Pyro (USA) 3 C 115
Quijano (GER) 6 G 119
Racing To Win (AUS) 6 G 119
Rahy's Attorney (CAN) 4 G 116
Rainbow View (USA) 2 F 118
Raven's Pass (USA) 3 C 129
Rayeni (IRE) 2 C 110
Rebel Raider (AUS) 3 C 116
Recharge (IRE) 2 C 110
Red Giant (USA) 4 C 117
Red Rocks (IRE) 5 H 117
Red Ruler (NZ) 4 G 115
Rio de La Plata (USA) 3 C 116
Rip Van Winkle (IRE) 2 C 115
Rob Roy (USA) 6 H 115
Royal And Regal (IRE) 4 G 116
Russian Cross (IRE) 3 C 117
Sacred Kingdom (AUS) 5 G 123
Saddex (GB) 5 H 119
Sageburg (IRE) 4 C 119
Sakura Mega Wonder (JPN) 5 H 116
Sanziro (AUS) 7 G 115
Sayif (IRE) 2 C 118
Schiaparelli (GER) 5 H 117
Screen Hero (JPN) 4 C 122
Sea The Stars (IRE) 2 C 112
Seachange (NZ) 6 M 115
Sealy Hill (CAN) 4 F 116
Septimus (IRE) 5 H 122
Serious Attitude (IRE) 2 F 111
Shaweel (GB) 2 C 118
Shimah (USA) 2 F 110
Shinzig (AUS) 7 H 115
Silver Frost (IRE) 2 C 112
Sirmione (AUS) 5 G 119
Sixties Icon (GB) 5 H 115
Skanky Biscuit (GB) 2 C 111
Smooth Air (USA) 3 C 115
Smooth Operator (GER) 2 G 112
Soldier of Fortune (IRE) 4 C 124
Soldier's Dancer (USA) 4 G 115
Soul City (IRE) 2 C 113
Spirit of Tara (AUS) 7 H 115
Spirit One (FR) 4 C 119
Spirito Del Vento (FR) 5 G 117
Spring At Last (USA) 5 H 116
Spring House (USA) 6 G 115
Square Eddie (CAN) 2 C 116
Stimulation (IRE) 3 C 118

Stotsfold (GB) 5 G 115
Street Boss (USA) 4 C 118
Strike a Deal (USA) 4 C 115
Sub Rose (IRE) 3 F 115
Sudan (IRE) 5 H 115
Sun Classique (AUS) 5 M 120
Super Hornet (JPN) 5 H 118
Surf Cat (USA) 6 H 116
Sushisan (AUS) 6 G 118
Swick (NZ) 7 G 115
Takeover Target (AUS) 9 G 117
Tale of Ekati (USA) 3 C 116
Tamayuz (GB) 3 C 124
Tariq (GB) 4 C 115
Tartan Bearer (IRE) 3 C 122
Theseo (AUS) 5 G 115
Thorn Song (USA) 5 H 115
Tiago (USA) 4 C 123
Tough Tiz's Sis (USA) 4 F 116
Traffic Guard (USA) 4 C 118
Tuesday Joy (NZ) 5 M 115
Twice Over (GB) 3 C 119
Typhoon Zed (AUS) 5 G 115
Us Ranger (USA) 4 C 116
Valdino (GER) 3 C 115
Ventura (USA) 4 F 118
Vermilion (JPN) 6 H 118
Viewed (AUS) 5 H 115
Vision d'Etat (FR) 3 C 122
Visionaire (USA) 3 C 115
Visit (GB) 3 F 115
Vodka (JPN) 4 F 120
Wait a While (USA) 5 M 116
Wanderin Boy (USA) 7 H 115
War Artist (AUS) 5 G 115
War Pass (USA) 3 C 115
Watar (IRE) 3 C 116
Weekend Hussler (AUS) 4 G 122
Well Armed (USA) 5 G 119
Westphalia (IRE) 2 C 114
Whatsthescript (IRE) 4 C 116
Whobegotyou (AUS) 3 G 117
Winchester (USA) 3 C 118
Yeats (IRE) 7 H 122
Youmzain (IRE) 5 H 125
Zafisio (IRE) 2 C 112
Zaftig (USA) 3 F 116
Zambezi Sun (GB) 4 C 118
Zarkava (IRE) 3 F 128
Zenyatta (USA) 4 F 125
Zipping (AUS) 7 G 116
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